STMicroelectronics - STM32F407IEH6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 99. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 405 R E T 6 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
405 = STM32F40xxx, connectivity
407= STM32F40xxx, connectivity, camera interface, Ethernet
Pin count
R = 64 pins
O = 90 pins
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
I = 176 pins
Flash memory size
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = UFBGA
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
Application block diagrams STM32F405xx, STM32F407xx
190/202 DocID022152 Rev 8
Figure 99. RMII with a 25 MHz crystal and PHY with PLL
1. fHCLK must be greater than 25 MHz.
2. The 25 MHz (PHY_CLK) must be derived directly from the HSE oscillator, before the PLL block.
DocID022152 Rev 8 201/202
STM32F405xx, STM32F407xx Revision history
22-Oct-2015 6
In the whole document, updated notes related to values guaranteed by
design or by characterization.
Updated Table 34: HSI oscillator characteristics.
Changed fVCO_OUT minimum value and VCO freq to 100 MHz in
Table 36: Main PLL characteristics and Table 37: PLLI2S (audio PLL)
characteristics.
Updated Figure 39: SPI timing diagram - slave mode and CPHA = 0.
Updated Figure 53: 12-bit buffered /non-buffered DAC.
Removed note 1 related to better performance using a restricted VDD
range in Table 68: ADC accuracy at fADC = 30 MHz.
Upated Figure 84: LQFP144 - 144-pin, 20 x 20 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline.
Updated Figure 87: UFBGA176+25 ball, 10 x 10 mm, 0.65 mm pitch,
ultra fine pitch ball grid array package outline and Table 95:
UFBGA176+25 ball, 10 × 10 × 0.65 mm pitch, ultra thin fine pitch ball
grid array mechanical data.
16-Mar-2016 7
Updated Figure 2: Compatible board design
STM32F10xx/STM32F2/STM32F40xxx for LQFP100 package.
Updated |VSSX− VSS| in Table 11: Voltage characteristics to add VREF−.
Added VREF− in Table 67: ADC characteristics.
Updated Table 90: WLCSP90 - 4.223 x 3.969 mm, 0.400 mm pitch
wafer level chip scale package mechanical data.
09-Sep-2016 8
Remove note 1 below Figure 5: STM32F40xxx block diagram.
Updated definition of stresses above maximum ratings in Section 5.2:
Absolute maximum ratings.
Updated th(NSS) in Figure 39: SPI timing diagram - slave mode and
CPHA = 0Figure and Figure 40: SPI timing diagram - slave mode and
CPHA = 1.
Added note related to optional marking and inset/upset marks in all
package marking sections.